



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 516 OF 2025

vs. Lokesh Infraprojects Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur thr. its Authorized Representative Shri Nipul
Ashokkumar Jain

.Vs.

Western Coalfields Ltd., thr. its Chairman Cum Managing Director, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions, Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. Romil Ajit Jain, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 04/08/2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after two weeks.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

manisha