

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 516 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Lokesh Infraprojects Pvt Ltd, Nagpur Thr.PETITIONER
Authorized Representative, Nipul Ashokkumar
Jain

V/S

W.c.l., Nagpur Thr. Its Chairman Cum ManagingRESPONDENT
Director And Others

JAIN ROMIL AJIT for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

Present. S.O. to two weeks to supply copies. If copies are supplied within the stipulated period returnable date is extended by four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)