

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 516 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Lokesh Infraprojects Pvt Ltd, Nagpur Thr.PETITIONER
Authorized Representative, Nipul Ashokkumar
Jain

V/S

W.c.l., Nagpur Thr. Its Chairman Cum ManagingRESPONDENT
Director And Others

JAIN ROMIL AJIT for Petitioner
GURUNATH EKNATH MOHARIR (FOR R/1 TO 5) for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, list this matter on 25/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)