



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 516 OF 2025

(M/s Lokesh Infraprojects Pvt. Ltd. vs. Western Coalfields Ltd. and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. R.A.Jain and Mr. Lokesh Dadmal, Advocates for appellant.
Mr. G.E.Mohrir, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATED : MARCH 27, 2026

- 1) Pursuant to order dated 25/02/2026, statement of disclosure under Section 11(8) and 12(1) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 is received from the learned Arbitrator. The order dated 25/02/2026 appointing Smt. Justice Vasanti A. Naik (Former Judge of Bombay High Court) as an Arbitrator is made absolute.
- 2) Applicant to deposit process fee with the office of this Court before **10/04/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)